
Position PAYS 200 300 400 600 1000 Total Points
1 Japon 3105 1469 1007 778 51 6410 19823
2 USA 3221 1291 749 612 81 5954 17793
3 Brésil 2488 514 202 120 25 3349 8296
4 Italie 2218 533 241 108 33 3133 7977
5 Russie 1724 509 228 150 10 2621 6887
6 France 2086 310 153 70 61 2680 6744
7 Espagne 936 507 262 235 46 1986 6311
8 Australie 2002 166 89 110 41 2408 5928
9 Grèce 2162 207 61 87 2517 5711
10 Allemagne 615 350 331 201 56 1553 5370
11 Taiwan 896 423 276 154 1749 5089
12 UK 358 237 293 292 1180 4351
13 Canada 697 219 138 107 33 1194 3575
14 Inde 627 183 110 72 11 1003 2785
15 Ukraine 564 183 116 80 4 947 2661
16 Suède 316 119 103 81 20 639 2087
17 Corée du Sud 337 126 80 56 17 616 1878
18 Belgique 355 113 54 44 566 1529
19 Danemark 260 104 76 47 6 493 1478
20 Bulgarie 392 115 39 22 3 571 1447
21 Pays-Bas 199 116 68 54 8 445 1422
22 Irlande 411 69 24 8 512 1173
23 Slovénie 167 34 16 12 10 239 672
24 Autriche 128 49 26 23 226 645
25 Hong Kong 212 66 278 622
26 Finlande 81 28 27 30 4 170 574
27 Croatie 223 37 3 263 569
28 Philippines 227 18 245 508
29 Portugal 99 40 23 9 171 464
30 Afrique du Sud 169 18 2 4 193 424
31 Hongrie 61 37 21 17 136 419
32 Pologne 54 12 9 33 108 378
33 Serbie 73 15 13 6 107 279
34 Indonésie 69 29 98 254
35 Norvège 31 16 10 8 65 198
36 Ouzbékistan 22 18 40 98
37 Israel 10 3 2 3 4 22 95
38 Bosnie-Herzégovine 20 4 3 3 30 82
39 Biélorussie 19 12 31 74
40 Nouvelle-Zélande 7 8 1 1 17 48
41 Estonie 10 10 20

TOTAL 27651 8278 4885 3637 524 44975

POINTS 55302 24834 19540 21822 5240 126738

CLASSEMENT des PAYS ORGANISATEURS



TOTAL en KM (x 100) – Classement sur le cumul des 4 dernières années
PAYS 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
France 4503 8830 24821 51267 6195 6744
USA 10449 14067 23990 22502 16831 17793
Japon 6678 11997 17232 14298 18782 19823
Italie 5693 5930 8106 11121 7453 7977
Allemagne 2836 4688 7488 10603 4876 5370
UK 1151 1575 9266 11993 3062 4351
Australie 3750 5130 7393 6838 6765 5928
Brésil 2761 4716 4635 5286 6256 8296
Russie 1778 3120 4344 5549 5650 6887
Espagne 3045 4580 5086 6576 4363 6311
Taïwan 932 1720 5937 3822 5704 5089
Canada 2661 3348 4316 4500 3128 3575
Grèce 807 958 1433 1819 3588 5711
Suède 899 1581 3438 3392 1493 2087
Danemark 1012 1420 3435 3207 797 1478
Belgique 585 915 1858 3045 1630 1529
Inde 301 1011 2040 2785
Pays-Bas 352 662 1541 2266 834 1422
Ukraine 12 133 203 360 1664 2661
Bulgarie 267 392 717 941 1010 1447
Corée du Sud 35 347 1159 1878
Slovénie 318 394 569 1130 1030 672

PAYS 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Irlande 208 231 570 802 732 1173
Autriche 312 577 498 826 677 645
Afrique du Sud 105 188 515 699 333 424
Finlande 97 257 401 447 417 574
Croatie 42 97 266 365 569
Pologne 343 221 169 378
Portugal 12 176 427 464
Philippines 421 134 508
Indonésie 788 254
Norvège 147 176 232 411 151 198
Chine 4 4 64 758 30 0
Suisse 12 117 120 711 0 0
Hongrie 0 0 0 138 271 419
Singapour 91 301 307 376 0 0
Serbie 133 234 279
Hong Kong 622
Ouzbékistan 110 234 177 98
Israel 0 29 61 152 66 95
Luxembourg 19 18 122 150 0 0
New-Zealand 0 0 9 133 0 48
Estonie 18 63 36 20
Bosnie-Herzég. 82
Biélorussie 74


